

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2789 OF 2007

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, CHENNAI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. NEBULAE HEALTH CARE LTD.  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/10/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shailendar Saini, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Respondent has already filed the counter affidavit.

File rejoinder affidavit, if any, within two weeks.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.P.BHADRAN)  
Registrar